
 

1 
 

Workgroup Participants (revised 03/28/17) 
 

Project Management- Great Lakes Commission 
 
Victoria Pebbles, Program Director 
 

Nicole Zacharda, Program Manager 
Ken Gibbons, Water Quality Fellow 

 

State & Provincial Governments 
Indiana 
 Jordan Seger, Director 

Division of Soil Conservation 
Indiana State Department of Agriculture 
One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
C 317.695.4933 or  jseger@isda.in.gov 
 
Marylou Renshaw, Chief 

Watershed Assessment and Planning Branch 
IDEM, Office of Water Quality 
317-308-3235 or mrenshaw@idem.in.gov  
 

Michigan 
Mike Alexander, Chief, Lakes Erie, Huron, and 

Superior Unit 
Water Resources Division, Surface Water 
Assessment Section 
Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
525 West Allegan Street 
Constitution Hall, 3rd Floor, South Tower 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, MI 48909-7956 
517-449-7971 or Alexanderm2@michigan.gov 
 
Joe Kelpinski, Program Manager 

Michigan Agriculture Environmental Assurance 
Program 
Environmental Stewardship Division 
Michigan Department of Agriculture & Rural 
Development 
Constitution Hall, 6th floor, North 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
586-206-2862 or kelpinskij@michigan.gov 
 
Michelle Selzer Lake Erie Coordinator 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
Michigan Office of the Great Lakes 
517-284-5050 or selzerm@michigan.gov  
 
Andrea Stay, Grants and MAEAP Training 

Liasion, Environmental Stewardship Division 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural 
Development 
517-285-7482 or staya@michigan.gov  
 
 

Ohio 
Karl Gebhardt, Deputy Director 

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, OH 43216-1049 
614-644-2782 or karl.gebhardt@epa.ohio.gov 

 
John Schlichter, Deputy Director 

Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 E. Main St. 
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 
John.Schlichter@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Sandra Kosek-Sills, Balanced Growth 

Coordinator 
Ohio Lake Erie Commission 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049 
Sandra.Kosek-Sills@lakeerie.ohio.gov 
 

Ontario 
Madhu Malhotra, Manager 

Strategic Analysis, Land & Water Policy Branch 
Ontario Ministry of Environment & Climate 
Change 
6th Floor, 135 St. Clair Ave. W, Toronto 
Ontario, Canada M4V 1P5 
416-314-1702 or madhu.malhotra@ontario.ca 
 
Jennifer Winter, Ph.D. 

Manager (A), Water Monitoring Section 
Ontario Ministry of the Environment and Climate 
Change  
125 Resources Road, Toronto  
Ontario, Canada M9P 3V6  
416 235 5701 or jennifer.winter@ontario.ca 

 
 Jim Martherus, Great Lakes Unit Supervisor 

Ontario Ministry of Environment & Climate 
Change 

 125 Resources Road, Toronto  
Ontario, Canada M9P 3V6 
416-235-6221 or jim.martherus@ontario.ca  

 
 Dorienne Cushman, Program Analyst 

Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food, and 
Rural affairs 

 Dorienne.cushman@ontario.ca  
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Federal Governments 

Canada 
 
Sandra George, Great Lakes Basin and Lakewide 

Management Programs Coordinator 
Environment & Climate Change Canada 
Canada Center of Inland Waters 
867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington  
Ontario, Canada L7R 4A6 
905-336-6284 or Sandra.george@canada.ca 

 
Pamela Joosse, Manager, Planning and Analysis 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
174 Stone Road West, Guelph 
Ontario, Canada N1G 4S9 
226-217-8008 or Pamela.Joosse@agr.gc.ca 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

United States 
 
Santina Wortman, Physical Scientist 

Environmental Protection Agency 
77 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60604 
312-353-8319 or wortman.santina@epa.gov 
 
Sean Duffey, Acting WLEB Coordinator  

USDA-Natural Resource Conservation Service 
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 250 
East Lansing, Michigan 48823 
517-324-5247 or sean.duffey@mi.usda.gov 
 
Lisa Duriancik, Acting GLRI Coordinator 

USDA-Natural Resource Conservation Service 
5601 Sunnyside Ave. 
Beltsville, MD 20705 
Lisa.duriancik@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Jon Hortness, Supervisory Hydrologist 

Illinois Water Science Center 
USGS 
405 N. Goodwin Ave 
Urbana, IL 61801 
815-752-2036 or hortness@usgs.gov 

 
Craig Stow, Senior Research Scientist 

NOAA-GLERL 
4840 South State Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
734-741-2268 or craig.stow@noaa.gov  

 
 

Research Institutions 
 

Laura Johnson, Director 

National Center for Water Quality Research 

Heidelberg University 

310 E. Market Street 

Tiffin, Ohio 44883 

ljohnson@heidelberg.edu 

 

Rem Confessor 

National Center for Water Quality Research 

Heidelberg University 

310 E. Market Street 

Tiffin, Ohio 44883 

rconfeso@heidelberg.edu  

 

 

 

Jennifer Read, Director 

University of Michigan Water Center 

214 S. State St., Suite 200 

Ann Arbor, MI 48104 

jenread@umich.edu 

 

 

Jeremiah Asher, Director of Information 

Technology 

Michigan State University  

Institute of Water Research 

101A Manly Miles Building 

1405 S. Harrison Road 

East Lansing, Michigan 48823 

517-432-5586 or asherjer@msu.edu 
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Christopher J. Winslow, PhD. 

Director 

Ohio Sea Grant College Program  

F.T. Stone Laboratory, CLEAR, and GLAERC 

1314 Kinnear Rd., Columbus, OH 43212-1156 

614-247-6684 Office  

winslow.33@osu.edu 

Jeffrey M. Reutter, PhD., Special Advisor 

Ohio Sea Grant College Program and Stone Lab 

The Ohio State University 

1314 Kinnear Rd., Columbus, OH 43212-1156 

614-738-5311 Cell  

reutter.1@osu.edu 

 
Data Partner 
 Rebecca Pearson, Programs Manager 

Great Lakes Observing System 
229 Nickels Arcade 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-741-2176 
bpearson@glos.us 
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